Standard deviation
of DGP

 100 200 400 100 200 400 100 200 400 100 200 400

Forecast Error 10% 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.8 0.9 1.6 2.1 1.9 3.2 4.2
Deviation as  20% 0.4 0.6 0.8 0.7 1.2 1.6 1.8 3.0 4.0 3.6 6.1 8.0
% of DGP 50% 0.8 1.4 1.9 1.6 2.7 3.7 4.0 6.9 9.2 8.3 13.8 18.2

The final stage in this analysis of the value of forecasting is to analyse the results obtained for

the second autoregressive generating process through the analysis of variance. The model had the same

characteristics as that for constant demand (although some slight improvement could have been

obtained by using the interaction between TBO and the forecast uncertainty). The estimated co-

variates are similar with a similar cost sensitivity to forecast error improvements as shown in Table 7b.

 27

Because of the greater interdependence of LSR and cost structure, unlike the simple constant demand

model, there is no simple equivalence between the results of the analysis of contrasts and the ranking

results in Table 1.

Table 7b. The Value of Forecasting for Different % Improvements in Forecasting Error

– the % reduction in Unit Costs for the AR(.9) process (averaged over TBO)

   Forecast
Improvement

  -10% -10% -10% -20% -20% -20% -50% -50% -50% -100% -100% -100%
Standard deviation
of DGP

 100 200 400 100 200 400 100 200 400 100 200 400

Forecast Error 10% 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.8 0.8 1.4 2.0 1.5 2.7 3.9
Deviation as  20% 0.3 0.6 0.8 0.7 1.2 1.7 1.6 2.8 4.1 3.1 5.4 7.8
% of DGP 50% 0.9 1.6 2.3 1.9 3.2 4.5 4.5 7.7 10.7 8.2 14.0 19.4

An alternative approach to the problem of estimating the value of improved forecasting

accuracy is by using the raw simulation results and comparing the unit cost of dropping from 50%

forecast error to 20% to 0% for fixed service (at 96% and 99%).  This approach gives a higher

estimates of the forecast sensitivity, with median forecast sensitivity of 10% at the 96% service level

(17% at 99%)  and 11% at 96% service (20% at 99%) at process standard deviations of 200 and 400

process uncertainty respectively. Interestingly a small amount of forecast error and low process

uncertainty resulted in a small cost improvement. For the AR(.9) process the effects of forecasting